FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION FO	RM COV	01-07-1999	F COMMERC
1-31-92	TRADEMA	RKS		ademark Ottic
Total continues of the second				▼
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	ease reco	100936991	/ thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1.100		and address of receiving party(ies	
• • •	114199		/// ///	
RAVE Sports, Inc. 3065 Spruce Shtreet, Sui	to 101	Name:	/NOMEST BUSINESS CREDIT	r, INC.
Little Canada, MN 55117	Le TUT	Interne	Access Norwest Center	
·			/· -	
.	□ Association	Street	Address: 6th Street and N	1
Individual(s) General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	City:	Minneapolis State: M	<u>4N_ZIP:55479-03</u>
☑ Corporation-State MN			•	
Other		☐ inc	dividual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association General Partnership		
2 Nature of companyon		Ci Lin	nited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State Minnesota		
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Ner is not domiciled in the United States, a dom	nestic representativo
Other Notice of Secur	city Interest	, -	n is attached:	
December 28	1000		ons must be a separate document from Assi	- ·
Execution Date: December 28.	, 1970	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	s 🗆 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	tion number(s):	<u> </u>		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ion number(5).	ه ا	. Trademark registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			. Haveman regionation (10.(3)	
Serial No. 75-542,769 Mark: RAVE				
HOLK. NAVE				
	Additional numbers att	tached? Ye	s 🗆 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total nu	imber of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registra	tions involved:	<u>i</u>
Name: Rhonda H. Smith				
Internal Address: Maslon Ede	lman Borman & Brand	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _4	0.00
		© En	closed	
			thorized to be charged to deposit	account
			and the political and the deposit	
Street Address: #3300 Norwe	st Center .	8 Depos	it account number:	
90 South Seventh Street		0. 50po	(a)	
Mina	MV 55/00	(44)		a by deposit ease, a
City: Minneapolis St	ate: MN ZIP: 55402		duplicate copy of this page if paying	J by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	T P	
0. Statement and signature				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and 	f belief, the foregoing inform	m ation is tru	e and correct and any attached o	copy is a true copy
of the original document.		, A	7	
_	The state of	To the second	mitte no	. 20 1009
Rnonda Helfman Smith Name of Person Signing		Signature		29, 1998 Date
· ····································		75		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK
REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0803

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that RAVE Sports, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), with itsprincipal place of business at 3065 Spruce Street, Suite 101, Little Canada, Minnesota 55117, United States, has granted a security interest to NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States, in and to all of the trademarks listed on <u>Annex 1</u> and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party dated December 28, 1998.

Dated: December 28, 1998

RAVE SPORTS, INC.

By:

Name: Norman P. Mears

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 28th day of December, 1998, before me personally came Norman P. Mears, who being duly sworn did depose and say that she/he is an officer of RAVE Sports, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

218017

PENNY R. L. T. A. C. E. P. M. NOTARY PUBLIC - Million.

My Correlation Expires Jan. 31, 22.

Tenne Rhedure NOTARY PUBLIC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0804

Α.	SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
NONE	
В.	SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ON THE BASIS OF USE IN COMMERCE UNDER 17 USC § 1051(a)
Serial N	Number: 75-542,769 Mark: RAVE Filing Date: August 25, 1998
C.	SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ON THE BASIS OF INTENT TO USE THE MARK IN COMMERCE UNDER 17 USC § 1051(b)
NONE	
D.	SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARKS UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT DATED
NONE	
E.	SCHEDULE OF FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS.
NONE	
F.	SCHEDULE OF PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS.
NONE	
G.	SCHEDULE OF FOREIGN TRADEMARKS USED UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT DATED
NONE	

RECORDED: 01/04/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1836 FRAME: 0805